3.13.3          Submission of Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG) 

The Successful Resolution Applicant shall furnish an irrevocable Performance Bank 
Guarantee (“PBG”), of an amount equivalent to 10% (Ten per cent) of the Resolution 
Bid Amount or Rs. 7,50,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Crore Fifty Lakh Only) whichever is 
higher, within 7 (seven) days of issuance of Letter of Intent (“LoI”) by the Resolution 
Professional, in the bank account as detail below:- 

Name of the Account Dream Procon Private Limited 

Name of the Bank & Address RBL Bank Limited, 6, Shankar Vihar, Vikas